OP \$115.00 3066259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAI GLOBAL LIMITED		05/19/2017	limited company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAI GLOBAL PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	680 George Street	
City:	Sydney, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3066259	SAI GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4879419	
Registration Number:	4903652	SAI GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4920458	SAI GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154263569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154263568

Email: carole@barrettiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole F. Barrett

Address Line 1: 201 Spear St., Ste 1100

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett
SIGNATURE:	/CFB/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAINameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0311 MINTER ELLISON ATTN: KATHY WARDELL 'Governor Macquarie Tower' Level 40 1 Farrer Place SYDNEY NSW 2000

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a **Proprietary Company**



Australian Securities & Investments Commission

This is to certify that

SAI GLOBAL LIMITED

Australian Company Number 050 611 642

on the eighteenth day of May 2017 converted to a proprietary company.

The name of the company is now

SAI GLOBAL PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 050 611 642

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of December, 1990.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this nineteenth day of May, 2017.

Greg Medcraft

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0312

Malow.

RECORDED: 05/30/2017